THE DATASHEET OF
MIC37252BU
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
MIC37252
2.5A, Low Voltage µCap LDO Regulator
SuperSwitcher and Super ßeta PNP are trademarks of Micrel, Inc.
Micrel Inc. • 2180 Fortune Drive • San Jose, CA 95131 • USA • tel +1 (408) 944-0800 • fax + 1 (408) 474-1000 • http://www.micrel.com
February 2006

February 2006 2 M9999-021606
(408) 955-1690
Ordering Information
Part Number
Standard RoHS Compliant**
Output
Current Voltage* Junction
Temperature Range Package
MIC37252BR MIC37252WR 2.5A Adj. –40° to +125°C S-Pak-5
MIC37252BU MIC37252WU 2.5A Adj. –40° to +125°C TO-263-5
 *For other voltages, please contact Micrel Marketing.
 **RoHS compliant with “high melting solder” exemption.
Pin Configuration
S-PAK5 (R)
TO-263 (U)
Pin Description
Pin Number Pin Name Pin Function
1 EN Enable (Input):  CMOS compatible input. Logic high = enable, logic low =
shutdown.
2 VIN Input voltage which supplies current to the output power device.
3 GND Ground (TAB is connected to ground on S-Pak).
4 VOUT Regulator Output.
5 ADJ Adjustable regulator feedback input. Connect to resistor voltage divider.
Micrel, Inc. MIC37252
February 2006 3 M9999-021606
(408) 955-1690
Absolute Maximum Ratings(1)
Supply Voltage (VIN) ......................................................6.5V